
No. MMDSL/MISC/2023/(43) Dated: 14/02/2024

CORRIGENDUM

Reference Tender Notice No: MMDSL/MISC/2023/(40), dated 04th /Feb/2024 for supply of
Supply of Android Phone, PC, Laptop, CCTV camera and Printer cum Scanner, the following
corrigendum to the Tender notice are hereby notified through this to all concerned.

Sl
no

Item
name

Revised Specification

1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Android 

Mobile

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl.no Particular Specifications

1 Brand Any commercial brand

2 Phone Type Smartphone

3 Processor Octa-core (Snapdragon 680 or MediaTek Helio G80 or
Dimensity 700) or higher

4 RAM 4GB or higher

5 Storage 64GB internal storage or higher (expandable if possible)

6 Language
Support

Multiple Language Support including English

7 Operating
System

Android 10/ 11 or higher

8 Display Full HD (1080p), around 6 inches or higher

9 Display Type Touchscreen

10 Battery 4000mAh or higher, with fast charging support

11 Connectivity 5G, 4G LTE, dual SIM, Wi-Fi

12 USB Interface USB Type C

13 Build Quality Consider material (glass, metal, or durable plastic)

14 Main Camera
Resolution

12 MP to 16 MP

15 Front Camera
Resolution

8 MP to 16 MP

16 Video
Recording

Full HD (1080p), some support 4K at 30fps

1/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

17 Additional
Camera
Features

Ultra-Wide, Depth/Macro cameras, Night Mode, AI
enhancements, Pro Mode, Slow-motion, Time-lapse

18 Accessories Charger with USB Cable, User Manual, Warranty Card,
Headset (if available)

19 Warranty
Features

1 year replacement warranty by the manufacturer

20 Battery Safety
Features

The battery should not catch fire, smoke or explode in
either any of the following cases:  Short circuit Over
Charge Over Discharge Heating/ Crush Impact

21 Important
Notes:-

Printing Requirements - There shall not be any MRP
printed on the mobile phone, any accessories or any
packing. "MMDSL, Govt. of Meghalaya" shall be
inscribed/ printed with indelible on the body of the mobile
phone, accessories and packing

   Note: One sample are to be provided during Tender submission and shall be
retain with the authority. 

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Printer

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl.no Particular Specifications

1 Brand Any commercial brand

2 Printer Type All-in-One (Print, Copy, Scan)

3 Print
Technology

Inkjet

4 Printing Speed Approximately 8-15 PPM for black and color printing

5 Print
Resolution

4800 x 1200 DPI or higher

6 Ink or Toner
System

Individual color ink tanks for inkjet 

7 Paper
Handling

Input and output tray capacity, versatility in paper sizes
and types

8 Paper
Handling
(Contd.)

60 to 100-sheet input tray, 25 to 50-sheet output tray

9 Scanner Type Flatbed scanner with decent scanning resolution

2/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10 Optical
Resolution

600 x 1200 dpi (or higher)

11 Scan Area 8.5 x 11.7 inches

12 Bit Depth 24-bit color or higher

13 Grayscale
Depth

8-bit grayscale or higher

14 Color Depth 24-bit color

15 Connectivity USB, Wi-Fi

16 Mobile Printing Support for printing from mobile devices

17 Display
Screen

Basic control panel with a small display screen

18 Wireless
Features

Wi-Fi Direct for easy wireless printing without a network

19 Duplex
Printing

Manual duplexing or automatic duplexing

20 Software
Compatibility

Compatibility with various operating systems

21 Duty Cycle 3,000-page duty cycle or higher

22 Warranty
Features

1 year replacement warranty by the manufacturer

23 Accessories Power Cord, USB Cable, Ink Cartridges, User Manual,
Warranty Card, Installation Disc or USB Flash Drive with
Drivers/ Software (if available), Cleaning Kit (if
available), Printer Cover or Dust Cover (if available)

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

Laptop

 

 

 

 

 

 

Laptop Type 1:

Sl.no. Particular Specification

1 Laptop Type Standard Laptop

2 Brand Any Commerial Brand

3 Operating
System

Windows 11

4 Screen 1920 x 1080 FHD

3/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution

5 Screen Size 14 - 15.6 inch

6 Processor Intel Core i5/ i7 12th Gen Processor onwards

7 Storage 256 (SSD NVMe) + 1 TB (HDD) / 512GB (SSD NVMe) 

8 RAM 8 - 16 GB

9 Graphics Inbuilt Intel Iris Xe Graphics or onwards

10 Accessories Charger, User Manual, Laptop Bag and Warranty Card

11 Warranty
Features

1 year replacement warranty by the Manufacturer

12 Battery Life Expected battery life of 8 hours or higher for typical usage

13 Battery Safety
Features

The battery should not catch fire, smoke or explode in
either any of the following cases:  Short circuit Over Charge
Over Discharge Heating/ Crush Impact

14 Connectivity USB A, USB C, HDMI, Audio Jack, LAN (if available),
Bluetooth 5.0 or higher, Wi-Fi 5 (802.11ac) or higher

15 Weight and
Portability

Target weight range of 3-6 lbs

16 Keyboard and
Trackpad

Comfortable keyboard and precise trackpad

17 Build Material Metal or high-quality plastic

18 Security
Features

Fingerprint reader or other security features

19 Audio Quality High-quality speakers or audio enhancements

20 Upgradability Easy upgrade options for RAM and storage

21 Pre-installed
Software

Minimal bloatware, specify if any software is included

Laptop Type 2:

Sl.no. Particular Specification

1 Laptop Type Standard Laptop

4/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 Brand Any Commerial Brand

3 Operating
System

Windows 11

4 Screen
Resolution

1920 x 1080 FHD

5 Screen Size 14 - 15.6 inch

6 Display Features60Hz or higher

7 Processor Intel Core i5/ i7 12th Gen Processor onwards or AMD
Ryzen 5/7 6000 Series Processor onwards

8 Storage 256 (SSD NVMe) + 1 TB (HDD) or 512GB (SSD NVMe) 

9 RAM 16 GB

10 Graphics Nvidia RTX 3050 or GTX 1660 Ti or RX 6500XT or
onwards

11 Cooling System Dual fans and Multiple Heat Pipes or better or any
proprietary cooling technologies used by brand

12 Accessories Charger, User Manual, Laptop Bag and Warranty Card

13 Warranty
Features

1 year replacement warranty by the Manufacturer

14 Battery Life Expected battery life of 6 hours or higher for typical
usage

15 Battery Safety
Features

The battery should not catch fire, smoke or explode in
either any of the following cases:  Short circuit Over
Charge Over Discharge Heating/ Crush Impact

16 Connectivity USB A, USB C, HDMI, Audio Jack, LAN, Bluetooth 5.0 or
higher, Wi-Fi 5 (802.11ac) or higher

17 Weight and
Portability

Target weight range of 3-7 lbs

18 Keyboard and
Trackpad

Comfortable keyboard and precise trackpad

19 Build Material Metal or high-quality plastic

20 Security
Features

Fingerprint reader or other security features

5/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)



21 Audio Quality High-quality speakers or audio enhancements

22 Upgradability Easy upgrade options for RAM and storage

23 Pre-installed
Software

Minimal bloatware, specify if any software is included

4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PC

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl.no. Particular Specification

1 Brand Any Commerial Brand

2 Operating
System

Windows 11

3 Monitor
Resolution

1920 x 1080 FHD

4 Monitor Size 24 - 27 inch FHD

5 Processor Intel Core i5/ i7 12th Gen Processor onwards

6 Power Supply
Unit

500W - 650W

7 Basic Storage 256 (SSD NVMe) + 1 TB (HDD)

8 Additional
 Storage

10TB NAS Internal Hard Drive HDD - 3.5 inches SATA or
equivalent upto 50GB-70GB (Should be compatible with
the system) or Alternatives (Internal or External) which are
compatible with the system in which the total storage
should amount to 50GB-70GB

9 RAM 16 GB

10 Graphics Inbuilt Intel Iris Xe Graphics or onwards

11 Mouse and
Keyboard

Wired keyboard and mouse from the same OEM

12 Power Supply
(Uninterrupted
Power Supply)

2 – 4 outlet 1500A and above

13 Warranty
Features

1 year replacement warranty by the Manufacturer

14 Connectivity USB A, USB-C, HDMI, LAN, Wi-Fi 5 (802.11ac) or higher

6/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Inbuilt or Dongle), etc.

15 Additional
 Connectivity

USB Hubs to facilitate additional HDD for internal and
external use Minimum of 4 ports and supporting USB 3.0
or higher

16 Cooling
System

Dual fans with Proper Heat Sinks

17 Upgradability Easy upgrade options for RAM and storage and also for
additional storage 

18 Pre-installed
Software

Minimal bloatware, specify if any software is included

19 Accessories Power Cord, User Manual, Warranty Card, Installation
Disc or USB Flash Drive with Drivers/ Software (if
available)

20 Additional
Notes:-

Power/Energy Efficient Solutions with Energy Saving
Features (if available)

 

The above mentioned are invited from the interested firm for a Rate Contract and procurement
as and when needed.

Last date  and of Tender submission: 28th/Feb/2024 at 11.30am

Tender Opening date: 28th/Feb/2024 at 1.00pm

Other Terms and Conditions remain the same.

Shri Ramkumar S
Managing Director

7/7

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
B

y 
Sh

ri
 R

am
ku

m
ar

 S
(M

an
ag

in
g 

D
ir

ec
to

r)
 o

n 
14

/0
2/

20
24

 0
6:

37
 P

M

(T
he

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

di
gi

ta
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
an

d 
do

es
 n

ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 a

ny
 S

ea
l o

r 
Si

gn
at

ur
e 

in
 o

ri
gi

na
l)


